
There are several key changes to the Department to       

announce.  For one, The Department of Elementary and 

Secondary Education (DESE) has undergone a new look 

to the website, www.dese.mo.gov.  In addition, the 

School Food Services section has also undergone a    

couple of important changes.  The title “School Food 

Services” is now obsolete and replaced with Food and 

Nutrition Services (FNS).  The new web link is http://

dese.mo.gov/financial-admin-services/food-nutrition-

services.  Food and Nutrition Services web link can also 

be found on DESE’s home page by clicking on the  “A-Z 

Index” under the “Topics” tab.       

Once in the FNS home page, you can stay current 

with the latest information related to school nutrition       

programs by clicking on the link “News and Events” 

found under “Quick Links.” 

And finally, staying in theme of name change, Travel   

Supervisors who offer technical assistance to the 

school breakfast and lunch program and perform   

administrative reviews have undergone a title change 

to “Nutrition  Program Specialists.”  Nutrition        

Program Specialists are assigned by regions      

throughout the state.  The complete Food and        

Nutrition Services Staff contact list is located on     

page 3. 

Food and Nutrition Services announces its 2014 Summer Trainings now available for view and registration.  FNS 

welcomes local food service staff to set plans to attend!  Topics will cover the latest regulations such as        

Community Eligibility Provisions, Smart Snacks in Schools, Local Wellness Policy, Meal Pattern Overview, Records  

Class and Records Class Updates, just to name a few.   

The one day training is available at seven locations in Missouri on eight different dates.  Registration deadline is     

Thursday, June 5.  Download the brochure to view the entire day’s training agenda under the “News and Updates” 

link or http://dese.mo.gov/financial-admin-services/food-nutrition-services/news-and-updates.   Registration is open and 

now online (new!).  Once registered, school food personnel will receive immediate confirmation and a schedule of 

their selected sessions. 
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Smart Snacks Product Calculator 

Take the guess work out of your day!  The Healthier Generation’s Smart Snacks Product Calculator will help  
determine if a food product meets the USDA Smart Snacks in School nutrition standards.  The Alliance’s Product  
Calculator will ask a series of questions to see whether a product in question is compliant.  The results can be saved 
and printed for your records! 
 

Results from the Alliance’s calculator have been determined by the U.S. Department of Agriculture to be accurate in 
assessing product compliance with the Federal requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools.   
 

For additional resources on Smart Snacks in School Standards, go to http://dese.mo.gov/financial-admin-services/food
-nutrition-services/smart-snacks-schools . 
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Civil Rights 
All LEAs administering School Nutrition Programs are required to provide civil rights training for all frontline staff and supervisors 

who deal with School Nutrition Program applicants and participants.  Examples include cooks, servers, cashiers, lunchroom supervisors, 

clerks and administrators.  Staff must be trained at least one time per year and documentation of the training must be kept 

on file at the local level. 

 

A PowerPoint presentation has been prepared that may be used to meet this requirement.  The training can be found at http://dese.mo.gov/

financial-admin-services/food-nutrition-services/civil-rights. 

 

A form to document the training on-site is also available to download.  LEAs are advised to train their staff at the onset of the school year. 

 

NEW: Documentation of training will need to be reported as part of the application packet for FY2014-2015.   

 

The following additional information concerning Civil Rights can also be found at the listed website: 

 Civil Rights Instruction provided by the United States Department of Agriculture, Food and Nutrition Services                          

(FNS Instruction 113-1, Civil Rights Compliance and Enforcement - Nutrition Programs and Activities.) 

 Civil Rights Complaint Form 

 Meal Substitutions for Medical or Other Special Dietary Needs (FSN Instruction) 

 Guidance for Accommodating Children with Special  Dietary Needs in School Nutrition Programs Handbook 

 Milk Substitution Rule 

 USDA Q&A’s: Milk Substitution for Children with Medical or Special Dietary Needs (Non-Disability) 

 

Please contact our office at 573-751-3526 if you have questions. 

The Department of Elementary and Secondary Education does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability, or age in 

its programs and activities.  Inquiries related to Department programs and to the location of services, activities, and facil ities that are accessible by 

persons with disabilities may be directed to the Jefferson State Office Building, Civil Rights Compliance (Title VI/Title IX/504/ADA/Age Act), 205 

Jefferson Street, Jefferson City, MO 65102-0480; telephone number 573-526-4757 or Relay Missouri 800-735-2966.  In accordance with Federal 

law and U.S. Department of Agriculture policy, this institution is prohibited from discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age 

or disability.   To file a complaint of discrimination, write USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, S.W., Washington, 

D.C. 20250-9410, or call (800) 795-3272 (voice) or (202) 720-6382 (TTY).  USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer.  

P A G E  2  

Food and Nutrition Services 

P.O. Box 480, 205 Jefferson Street 

Jefferson City, Mo  65102 

Phone # 573-751-3526 

Fax # 573-526-3897 

dese.mo.gov/financial-admin-services/food-nutrition-services 
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Directory 

 
 

 
 

Field Supervisors 

Donated Food Program 
 

 
 

Claims Processing 
 

 
 

Direct Certification/Food Management Contracts/Audits/Statistics  
 

 

� Karen Wooton, Coordinator 573-751-3526 * Karen.Wooton@dese.mo.gov 

� Dana Doerhoff, Director -  School Nutrition Programs 573-751-1972 * Dana.Doerhoff@dese.mo.gov 

� Matthew Essner, Director -  Food Distribution  573-522-1974 * Matthew.Essner@dese.mo.gov 

� Darla Hickey, Administrative Assistant II 573-751-3526 * Darla.Hickey@dese.mo.gov 

 Andy Dudenhoeffer, Food Distribution Specialist 573-751-7253 * Andy.Dudenhoeffer@dese.mo.gov 

 Amy Halderman, Administrative Assistant I 573-751-2646 * Amy.Halderman@dese.mo.gov 

 DeeDee Kilson, Administrative Assistant II 573-751-1706 * DeeDee.Kilson@dese.mo.gov 

 Jill Rehagen, Accounting Analyst III 573-751-4402 * Jill.Rehagen@dese.mo.gov 

 Michelle Graziano, Administrative Assistant I 573-751-7564 * Michelle.Graziano@dese.mo.gov 

 Joanna Hosier, Nutrition Contract Specialist 573-751-7664 * Joanna.Hosier@dese.mo.gov 

 Allie Loewenstein, Nutrition Program Specialist, East Region 573-751-7472 * Allie.Loewenstein@dese.mo.gov 

 Josh Winters, Nutrition Program Specialist, Central Region 573-526-1850 * Josh.Winters@dese.mo.gov 

 Joey Samelak, Nutrition Program Specialist, Northeast Region 573-751-7889 * Joey.Samelak@dese.mo.gov 

 Liz Ajuzie, Nutrition Program Specialist, Northwest Region 573-751-6906 * Elizabeth.Ajuzie@dese.mo.gov 

 Sandra Abron, Nutrition Program Specialist, Southeast Region 573-751-0288 * Sandra.Abron@dese.mo.gov 

 Sandi Lang, Nutrition Program Specialist, Southwest Region 573-751-7353 * Sandra.Lang@dese.mo.gov 

 Kevin Gorsage, Nutrition Program Specialist, 
  Southeast Central Region 

573-751-1296 * Kevin.Gorsage@dese.mo.gov 

 Sami Kilson, Nutrition Program Specialist, 
  Southwest Central Region 

573-751-6638 * Samantha.Kilson@dese.mo.gov 

 Barbara Shaw, Nutrition Program Specialist, West Region 573-751-1920 * Barbara.Shaw@dese.mo.gov 

 Katie Long, Nutrition Program Specialist (Phone Calls Only) 573-751-7472 * Katie.Long@dese.mo.gov 

 Alma Hopkins (Part-Time) 573-751-7563 * Alma.Hopkins@dese.mo.gov 

 Mickey Belosi (Part-Time) 573-751-7563 * Mickey.Belosi@dese.mo.gov 


